DOC-0002993 www.onicon.com  Rev.G
F-2600
INLINE VORTEX
FLOW METER
ONICON F-2600
Series Inline
Vortex Flow Meter
is designed to

F-2600
INLINE VORTEX FLOW METER
METER ORDERING INFORMATION
Meter Model Number Coding = F-26BB-CDE-FGHI-SPC
F-2ABB = Inline Vortex Flow Meter
C = Process Connection
1 = ANSI Class 150 Flange
3 = ANSI Class 300 Flange
D = Electronics Enclosure Mounting Configuration
1 = Integral mount, NEMA 4X Enclosure
2 = Remote mount transmitter with 50’ of cable
3 = Remote mount transmitter with 100’ of cable
E = Temperature/Pressure Compensation
0 = Integral temperature compensation
2 = Integral temp and pressure compensation, 100 psia max
3 = Integral temp and pressure compensation, 300 psia max
4 = Integral temp and pressure compensation, 500 psia max
F = Input Power
0 = Loop power (G=0 only)
1 = External 12-36 VDC
2 = External 100-240 VAC
3 = Power Over Ethernet (POE) or External 12-28 VDC
G = Output Signals
0 = Loop powered 4-20 mA and scaled pulse (F=0 only)
1 = (1) 4-20mA, (1) scaled pulse, (1) alarm contact and MODBUS (Requires F=1 or 2)
2 = (1) 4-20mA, (1) scaled pulse, (1) alarm contacts and BACnet (Requires F=1 or 2)
3 = (3) 4-20mA, (1) scaled pulse, (3) alarm contacts and MODBUS (Requires F=1 or 2)
4 = (3) 4-20mA, (1) scaled pulse, (3) alarm contacts and BACnet (Requires F=1 or 2)
5 = (1) 4-20mA, (1) scaled pulse, (1) alarm contact and MODBUS TCP/IP (Requires F=3)
6 = (1) 4-20mA, (1) scaled pulse, (1) alarm contacts and BACnet IP (Requires F=3)
7 = (3) 4-20mA, (1) scaled pulse, (3) alarm contacts and MODBUS TCP/IP (Requires F=3)
8 = (3) 4-20mA, (1) scaled pulse, (3) alarm contacts and BACnet IP (Requires F=3)
H = Max Operating Temperature
0 = 500°F
I = Energy Meter Configuration
0 = None
1 = Gross energy
2 = Net energy (requires remote temperature sensor and installation kit)
BB = Meter Size (Inches)
05 = 1/2”
34 = 3/4”
01 = 1”
04 = 4”
06 = 6”
08 = 8”
A = Flow Meter Type
6 = Inline Vortex Meter
SPC = Special Configuration
R05 = Reduced bore meter to 0.5”, Meter size BB = 34 or 01
R01 = Reduced bore meter to 1”, Meter size BB = 15
R15 = Reduced bore meter to 1.5”, Meter size BB = 02
R02 = Reduced bore meter to 2”, Meter size BB = 03
R03 = Reduced bore meter to 3”, Meter size BB = 04
R04 = Reduced bore meter to 4”, Meter size BB = 06
R06 = Reduced bore meter to 6”, Meter size BB = 08
R08 = Reduced bore meter to 8”, Meter size BB = 10
R10 = Reduced bore meter to 10”, Meter size BB = 12
15 = 11/2”
02 = 2”
03 = 3”
10 = 10”
12 = 12”
11451 Belcher Road South • Largo, FL 33773 • USA • 727.447.6140 • onicon.com • sales@onicon.com
 ONICON
Flow and Energy Measurement
REMOTE TEMPERATURE SENSOR AND THERMOWELL INSTALLATION KIT
(Required for Net Energy Meter)
Model Number Description